Update to the Directory of
City Fees and Charges

September 18, 2017
City Council Meeting



Recreation Facility Fees L
3
No increase for Resident Child, Youth & Seniorouags *
Daily Admission/Drop-in

20-Visit Card

Monthly Pass

Individual Annual Membership

Family Annual Membership
Room Rentals

Child (3-7) Youth (8-17) Adult (18-61) Senior (62+)
Individual and Household passes/memberships

Resident Non-Resident Corporate

commeree : Quality Community
CITYEforoLlfe’nme c3gov.com/QCL



Recreation Facility Fees Resident
(effective August 6, 2018)

Child S1.00 S16
Resident

Youth S2.00 S32 S16
Resident

Adult S4.00 S64 S32
Resident

Senior S2.00 N/A N/A
Resident

Commerce | Quglity Community
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Recreation Facility Fees Non Reside
(effective August 6, 2018)

Child Non S4.00 S64 S32
Res

Youth Non S5.00 S80 S40
Res

Adult Non $6.25 S100 S50
Res

Senior Non S5.00 S80 S40
Res

Corporate  S$5.00 S80 $40
|
N
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Individual Annual Membership
(effective August 6, 2018)

Monthly Fee
(Auto Debit)

Child Resident  $62.50 S5.21
Youth Resident  $125 $10.42
Adult Resident  $200 $16.67
Senior Resident $12 N/A
Child Non Res  $250 $20.83
Youth Non Res  $312.50 $26.04
Adult NonRes  $390 $32.50
Senior Non Res  $312.50 $26.04
Corporate $312.50 $26.04

|
N
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Family Annual Membership
(effective August 6, 2018)

Monthly Fee
(Auto Debit)

2-person
family

Resident S300 S25
Non Resident $640 $53.83

4-person
family

Resident S450 S$37.50

Res Add’l S30 $2.50
Child

Non Resident $952.50 $79.38

. NR Add’l ¢35 Py
Q Child
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Existing Recreation Center Rental Fees 7
(effective January 1, 2018)

Res Fee Non-Res Fee Non-Profit Fee

1/3 of Gymnasium S30/hr S45/hr S25/hr
Full Gymnasium S90/hr S135/hr S75/hr
Multi A S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Multi B S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Dance Room S25/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Multi A, B & Dance S85/hr S115/hr S70/hr
Craft Room S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Ceramics Room S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Game Room S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Swimming Pool S70/hr S100/hr N/A

Racquetball Court S15/hr S20/hr N/A

Tech Lab (NEW) S30/hr S40/hr S25/hr
Large Conf (NEW) $20/hr S30/hr S15/hr
Small Conf (NEW) S15/hr S25/hr S10/hr

Commerce ; ¢

CITYﬁ After Hours Staff Fee ~ $17/hr $17/hr $17/hr jov.com/QCL



New Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective January 1, 2018)

1/3 of Gymnasium
Full Gymnasium
Multi 1

Multi 2

Multi 3

Multi 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen
& stage)

Tech Lab

Large Conference
Small Conference
Pool Party Rooms
Swimming Pool

After Hours Staff Fee
Commerce: (Per Staff)

CITY foralfetime

S30/hr
S90/hr
S45/hr
S45/hr
S45/hr
S135/hr

S45/hr
S20/hr
S15/hr
S30/hr
S70/hr
S17/hr

S45/hr
S$135/hr
S60/hr
S60/hr
S60/hr
$180/hr

S60/hr
S30/hr
S25/hr
S40/hr
S100/hr
S17/hr

S25/hr
S75/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S35/hr
S105/hr

S35/hr
S15/hr
$10/hr
S20/hr
N/A

S17/hr

c3gov.com/QCL



Next Steps

City Council approves Resolution 2017- 56
on September 18, 2017.

Staff develops communications plan for
promotion of approved fees and charges.

Staff updates Directory of City Fees and
Charges and post to Intranet.
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Questions
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