

Update to the Directory of City Fees and Charges

September 18, 2017 City Council Meeting

Recreation Facility Fees



- No increase for Resident Child, Youth & Senior
- Daily Admission/Drop-in
- 20-Visit Card
- Monthly Pass
- Individual Annual Membership
- Family Annual Membership
- Room Rentals
- Child (3-7) Youth (8-17) Adult (18-61) Senior (62+)

- Individual and Household passes/memberships
- Resident Non-Resident Corporate

Recreation Facility Fees Resident

(effective August 6, 2018)

	Daily Drop In	20 Visit Card	Mthly Pass
Child Resident	\$1.00	\$16	\$8
Youth Resident	\$2.00	\$32	\$16
Adult Resident	\$4.00	\$64	\$32
Senior Resident	\$2.00	N/A	N/A





c3gov.com/QCL

Recreation Facility Fees Non Resident

(effective August 6, 2018)

5.00		EARS
YOUR	0) X
1	OLLARS	MY

4

	Daily Drop In	20 Visit Card	Mthly Pass
Child Non Res	\$4.00	\$64	\$32
Youth Non Res	\$5.00	\$80	\$40
Adult Non Res	\$6.25	\$100	\$50
Senior Non Res	\$5.00	\$80	\$40
Corporate	\$5.00	\$80	\$40



c3gov.com/QCL

. . . .



Individual Annual Membership

(effective August 6, 2018)

	Annual Fee	Monthly Fee (Auto Debit)
Child Resident	\$62.50	\$5.21
Youth Resident	\$125	\$10.42
Adult Resident	\$200	\$16.67
Senior Resident	\$12	N/A
Child Non Res	\$250	\$20.83
Youth Non Res	\$312.50	\$26.04
Adult Non Res	\$390	\$32.50
Senior Non Res	\$312.50	\$26.04
Corporate	\$312.50	\$26.04

Commerce Quality Community for a Lifetime



Family Annual Membership

(effective August 6, 2018)

	Annual Fee	Monthly Fee (Auto Debit)
2-person family		
Resident	\$300	\$25
Non Resident	\$640	\$53.83
4-person family		
Resident	\$450	\$37.50
Res Add'l Child	\$30	\$2.50
Non Resident	\$952.50	\$79.38
NR Add'l Child	\$35	\$2.92



Commerce Quality Community for a Lifetime

c3gov.com/QCL

Existing Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective January 1, 2018)

		Res Fee	Non-Res Fee	Non-Profit Fee
	1/3 of Gymnasium	\$30/hr	\$45/hr	\$25/hr
	Full Gymnasium	\$90/hr	\$135/hr	\$75/hr
	Multi A	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Multi B	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Dance Room	\$25/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Multi A, B & Dance	\$85/hr	\$115/hr	\$70/hr
	Craft Room	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Ceramics Room	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Game Room	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Swimming Pool	\$70/hr	\$100/hr	N/A
	Racquetball Court	\$15/hr	\$20/hr	N/A
	Tech Lab (NEW)	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$25/hr
	Large Conf (NEW)	\$20/hr	\$30/hr	\$15/hr
mmerce	Small Conf (NEW)	\$15/hr	\$25/hr	\$10/hr
fTTY f	After Hours Staff Fee	\$17/hr	\$17/hr	\$17/hr



New Recreation Center Rental Fees

(effective January 1, 2018)

	Resident Fee	Non-Res Fee	Non-Profit Fee
1/3 of Gymnasium	\$30/hr	\$45/hr	\$25/hr
Full Gymnasium	\$90/hr	\$135/hr	\$75/hr
Multi 1	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 2	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 3	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Multi 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen & stage)	\$135/hr	\$180/hr	\$105/hr
Tech Lab	\$45/hr	\$60/hr	\$35/hr
Large Conference	\$20/hr	\$30/hr	\$15/hr
Small Conference	\$15/hr	\$25/hr	\$10/hr
Pool Party Rooms	\$30/hr	\$40/hr	\$20/hr
Swimming Pool	\$70/hr	\$100/hr	N/A
After Hours Staff Fee (Per Staff)	\$17/hr	\$17/hr	\$17/hr
	Full Gymnasium Multi 1 Multi 2 Multi 2 Multi 3 Multi 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen & stage) Tech Lab Conference Small Conference Pool Party Rooms Swimming Pool After Hours Staff Fee	Fee1/3 of Gymnasium\$30/hrFull Gymnasium\$90/hrMulti 1\$45/hrMulti 2\$45/hrMulti 3\$45/hrMulti 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen & \$135/hr\$135/hrTech Lab\$45/hrLarge Conference\$45/hrSmall Conference\$15/hrPool Party Rooms\$30/hrSwimming Pool\$70/hrAfter Hours Staff Fee\$17/hr	FeeFee1/3 of Gymnasium\$30/hr\$45/hrFull Gymnasium\$90/hr\$135/hrMulti 1\$45/hr\$60/hrMulti 2\$45/hr\$60/hrMulti 3\$45/hr\$60/hrMulti 1, 2 & 3 (kitchen & \$135/hr\$180/hrKarge)\$45/hr\$60/hrTech Lab\$45/hr\$60/hrLarge Conference\$20/hr\$30/hrSmall Conference\$15/hr\$25/hrPool Party Rooms\$30/hr\$40/hrAfter Hours Staff Fee\$17/hr\$17/hr

Comm



8

c3gov.com/QCL

Next Steps

Commerce Quality Community

or a Lifetime



c3qov.com/QC

- City Council approves Resolution 2017-56 on September 18, 2017.
- Staff develops communications plan for promotion of approved fees and charges.
- Staff updates Directory of City Fees and Charges and post to Intranet.



Questions